
 Reform and Care Coordination Staff

2015 Updates

State Staff Contact Title Email Address

California Anne McLeod Senior Vice President, Health Policy amcleod@calhospital.or

gAmber Ott Vice President, Finance aott@calhospital.org

Patricia Blaisdell
Vice President, Post-Acute-Care

Services
pblaisdell

Colorado Nancy Griffith
Director, Quality Improvement and Patient 

Safety

nancy.griffith@cha.co

m

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Florida N/A

Georgia Donna Hatcher Vice President Managed Care dhatcher@gha.org

Hawaii Paul Young Senior Director of Reimbursement & Public pyoung@hah.org

Illinois Patrick Gallagher Group Vice President, Health Delivery & pgallagher@ihastaff.org

Indiana Betsy Lee Director/Indiana Patient Safety Center blee@ihaconnect.org

Kentucky Nancy Galvagni Senior Vice President ngalvagni@kyha.com

Maine David Winslow Vice President Financial Policy dwinslow@themha.org

Massachuse

tts

Patricia Noga Vice President, Clinical Affairs pnoga@mhalink.org

Timothy Gens

Exec. Vice President & General

Counsel, Government Policy and Legal Affairs tgens@mhalink.org

Michigan Laura Appel
Vice President, Federal Policy &

Advocacy
lappel@mha.org

Minnesota Matt Anderson
Vice President, Regulatory/Strategic

Affairs

manderson@mnhospital

s.org

Missouri Bryant McNally
Vice President of Rural Services &

Regulations

bmcnally@mail.mhanet.

com

Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President, Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

David Burd Vice President, FInance dburd@nhanet.org

Nevada Marissa Brown
Workforce and Clinical Services

Director
marissa@nvha.net

New Jersey Aline Holmes
Senior Vice President, Clinical Affairs &

Quality
aholmes@njha.com

Theresa Edelstein
Vice Presidnet, Post Acute Care

Services
tedelstein @njha.com

New York Jeffery Gold
Vice President, Managed Care and

Special Counsel
jgold@hanys.org

North N/A

Ohio Ryan Biles Senior Vice President, Health Economics & ryanb@ohanet.org

Pennsylvani Lynn Leighton Vice President, Health Services lleighton@haponline.org

Paula Bussard
Senior Vice President, Policy &

Regulatory Services

pbussard@haponline.or

g

Rhode 

Island
Elizabeth Almanzor

Director of Finance
liza@hari.org

South 

Carolina
Melanie Matney

Executive Director 
mmatney@scha.org

Vermont
Bea Grause

President
Bea@vahhs.org

Washington Carol Wagner Senior Vice President for Patient Safety carolw@wsha.org

Wisconsin Steven Brenton Senior Policy Advisor sbrenton@wha.org
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